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Shri 8. C. Samanta: May I know whether regular Hindi classes are being held in the various Central Ministries and, if 80, what classes of officers and employees are trained there?

Shri Vidya Charan Shukla: It is a fact that regular classes are being held and all classes of officers are being trained.

Shri P, C. Borooah: Hindi is spoken in different States in different ways.
Hindi spoken in Bihar, U.P,, Madhya Pradesh, Rajasthan or Punjab is not alike. So, standardisation is wanting.
Because of not doing standardisation of Hindi, non-Hindi-speaking officers find it difficult to follow the instruec-
tions. What steps are being taken for the standardisation of Hindi?

Shri Vidya Charam Shukla: Hindi in Devanagari script is a standard language. What the hon. Member is referring to are probably the dialects.
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Shri Kapur Singh: Since the impracticability of having instant Hindi at the Secretariat level has become apparent now, do the Government propose to slow down the process of imposing Hindi upon the country?

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: It is a suggestion for action....(Interruption).

Shri Kapur Singh: It is such a good question; let us have a reply....
(Interruption). 1 asked for a reply from the Treasury Benches, not from
:i‘oyn ]hm friend there....[Interrup-

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: Order, order.
Please sit down, all of you.

ot 3o qo et : fiearw Prfrelt & averee W gkt £ S ard goertr wt-
wO § ow TR e ¥ odmr B
Y a7 T XBT THT WX & wTOT I w1 g0 Fo &To ¥ qWo W0 Hrod frwrr feut wq1 | WX wTAT 1@ W ¥ I
o0 & - 9w AR 1 o ey
i ffrez agw ®Y ¢8 A ¥ oo forar qr | foe oY oY feafer wra o ot o7
wtlﬂmﬁ{oﬂdﬁo u frersr wgae To dho ¥ vw famr v § st oY o W & a vy At Y arar
§ witfis wy figt ¥ rrgrr ¥ g


7213 Oral Answers

# 2y T Wi § fn oy are
L3 '

Shri Vidya Charan Shukla: It is an individual matter. If the hon. Member brings it to our notice, we shall definitely take action on it.

Mr. Deputy-Speaker:
Ranga.

Professor

Shri Rajaram: Sabhanayakar avar-
gale....

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: I have called
Professor Ranga.

Shri Ranga: In view of the fact that the maintenance of national integrity is as important as helping that action of officers who do not know Hindi to understand Hindi, the senior ministers
—I am glad, both of them are present here—should give some thought and see that the suggestion made by my hon. friend Sardar Kapur Singh, is given some consideration and that {his fascination for Hindi, which 1 do net mean to say is very bad, is not speeded up to such an extent that it would endanger national integrity also.

The Minister of Home Affairs (Shri Nanda): I am glad that the hon, Member does not grudge the interest of other Members in Hindi. It has been declared, announced here, stated several times that while Hindi has to progress, no impediments can be placed, should be placed, will be placed in the way of effective functioning of those Who do not know Hindi. All kinds of facilities will be provided so that no difficulty is placed in their way.

Mr. Deputy-Speaknr: (Juestion Hour is over.

Shri Rajaram: May [ put a question?
You told me that you will be giving me a chance.

Mr, Doputy Speaker: I can go only
¢l 12 &'Clock. The Calling Attention Notice. Shri Mathur,
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WRITTEN ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS

Conditiong of Detenus

*720. Shri Madhu Limaye:
Shr Kishen Pattnayak:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether the attention of Government has been drawn to the remarks of the Supreme Court to the Attorney General in regard to the conditions under which detenus (Political) are being kept by the Central and State Governments; and

(b) if so, the reaction of Government thereto?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs and Minister of Defence Supplies in the Ministry of Defence (Shri Hathi): (a) and (b). As has already been stated in answer to Starred Question No. 419, there is no class of detenus classified as ‘political detenus’. Taking note of the observations of the Supreme Court, the Centra] Government have recently made certain suggestions with a view to ensuring a measure of uniformity in the conditions of detention obtaining in the various States in respect of those detained for security reasons.

Academic Exchanges wiih Moscow

*721. Shri Karal Singhjl: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that reguler academic exchanges are to be established between Delhi University and Moscow State University;

(b) whether any standing agreement has been entered into in this connection; and

(c) if so the details thereof?

The Minister of Education (Shrl M.
C. Chagla) (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) No, Sir; but the matter is unde:
consideration.

(c) Does not arise,

